

8th July 2020

# MAIL.RU GROUP LIMITED

# Notification of Q2 2020 Results and Conference Call

MAIL.RU GROUP LIMITED ("Mail.ru Group" or the "Company") will release its unaudited results for the second guarter 2020 ending 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020, before market opens, on Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2020.

The management team will host an analyst and investor conference call and webcast at 15.00 Moscow time (13.00 UK, 8.00 NY), on the same day, including a Question and Answer session.

# To participate in this conference call, please use the following access details:

# **Participant Toll Free Telephone Numbers:**

From the UK/International +44 20 3936 2999 From Russia 7 495 2839 705 From the US 1 646 664 1960

Confirmation Code: 539378

To join the audio webcast from your laptop, tablet or mobile device, please click on the following link:

## **Event Link**

#### For further information please contact:

### Investors

Tatiana Volochkovich

Phone: +7 495 725 6357 extension: 3434

Mobile: +7 905 594 6604

E-mail: t.volochkovich@corp.mail.ru

#### Press

Sergei Luchin

Mobile: +7 (925) 347-83-81 E-mail: s.luchin@corp.mail.ru

### About Mail.ru Group:

Mail.ru Group (MAIL, listed since November 5, 2010) is the largest internet business in Russia in terms of total daily audience (Mediascope WEB-Index Desktop&Mobile, Russia 0+, population aged 12+, March 2020).

Mail.ru Group is developing the leading domestic internet communications and entertainment platform. The company owns Russia's two largest Russian language social networks, VKontakte (VK) and Odnoklassniki (OK), leading email service, one of Russia's largest internet portals (Mail.ru), and four instant messaging



services. The company also holds the international gaming brand MY.GAMES, with a portfolio of hundreds of popular games for a range of platforms and over 605 million users worldwide. In 2019, Mail.ru Group Tech Lab was launched with a primary focus on technology and innovation development.

Mail.ru Group is a shareholder of AliExpress Russia JV along with Alibaba Group, MegaFon and Russian Direct Investment Fund. The company partners with Sberbank to jointly develop O2O service platform targeting food delivery and taxi markets.